Retrofitting kits for Low Voltage
Air Circuit-Breakers and Moulded
Case Circuit-Breakers
Technical catalog
ABB SACE Service is more than service,
it is a whole factory at your disposal.
A team of experts are always ready to
support you.

Retrofitting kits  13
Retrofitting kits for ACB
Otomax - Ordering codes
Circuit-breaker Version
Retrofitting kit
solution
New
Circuit-breaker
Version
to order
3p*
Otomax P1A 800A W (HR) RETROFILL E1B 800A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050748R1
Otomax P1A 1250A W (HR) RETROFILL E2N 1250A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050750R1
Otomax P1A 1600A W (HR) RETROFILL E2B 1600A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050751R1
Otomax P1A 2000A W (HR) RETROFILL E3N 2000A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050753R1
Otomax P1B 800A W (HR) RETROFILL E1B 800A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050748R1
Otomax P1B 1000A W (HR) RETROFILL E1B 1250A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050748R1
Otomax P1B 1600A W (HR) RETROFILL E2B 1600A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050750R1
Otomax P1B 2000A W (HR) RETROFILL E2B 2000A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050751R1
Otomax P1B 2500A W (HR) RETROFILL E3N 2500A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050753R1
Otomax P1C 1250A W (HR) RETROFILL E1B 1250A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050748R1
Otomax P1C 1600A W (HR) RETROFILL E2B 1600A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050750R1
Otomax P2A 800A W (HR) RETROFILL E2N 1250A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050749R1
Otomax P2A 1250A W (HR) RETROFILL E2N 1250A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050750R1
Otomax P2A 1600A W (HR) RETROFILL E2N 1600A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050751R1
Otomax P2A 2000A W (HR) RETROFILL E3N 2000A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050753R1
Otomax P2A 4000A W (HR) RETROFILL E6H 4000A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA068798R1
Otomax P2B 1000A W (HR) RETROFILL E2N 1250A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050749R1
Otomax P2B 1600A W (HR) RETROFILL E2N 1600A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050750R1
Otomax P2B 2000A W (HR) RETROFILL E2N 2000A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050751R1
Otomax P2B 2500A W (HR) RETROFILL E3N 2500A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050753R1
Otomax P2B 4000A W (HR) RETROFILL E6H 4000A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA068798R1
Otomax P2C 1000A W (HR) RETROFILL E2N 1250A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050749R1
Otomax P2C 1250A W (HR) RETROFILL E2N 1250A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050749R1
Otomax P2C 1600A W (HR) RETROFILL E2N 1600A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050750R1
Otomax P2C 2000A W (HR) RETROFILL E2N 2000A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050751R1
Otomax P2C 2500A W (HR) RETROFILL E3N 2500A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050753R1
Otomax P2C 3200A W (HR) RETROFILL E4H 3200A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050755R1
Otomax P2C 4000A W (HR) RETROFILL E6H 4000A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA068798R1
Otomax P3A 1600A W (HR) RETROFILL E3S 1600A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050752R1
Otomax P3A 2000A W (HR) RETROFILL E3S 2000A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050753R1
Otomax P3A 3000A W (HR) RETROFILL E4H 3200A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050755R1
Otomax P3A 4000A W (HR) RETROFILL E6H 4000A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA068798R1
Otomax P3B 2000A W (HR) RETROFILL E3S 2000A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050752R1

New Circuit-breaker
Retrofitting kits for ACB
Otomax - Ordering codes
Retrofitting kits  15
Novomax
Circuit-breaker Version
Retrofitting
kit solution
New
Circuit-breaker
Version
to order
3p 4p
Novomax G30 800A W (HR) REPLACEMENT X1N 800A* F (HR) + 1SDA067137R1 1SDA067138R1
Novomax G30 1250A W (HR) REPLACEMENT X1N 1250A* F (HR) + 1SDA067137R1 1SDA067138R1
Novomax G30 1600A W (HR) REPLACEMENT X1N 1600A* F (HR) + 1SDA067133R1 1SDA067136R1
Novomax G30 800A W (HR) RETROFILL E1N 800A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050758R1 1SDA050760R1
Novomax G30 1250A W (HR) RETROFILL E1N 1250A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050758R1 1SDA050760R1
Novomax G30 1600A W (HR) RETROFILL E2N 1600A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050757R1 1SDA050759R1
Novomax G2 1250A W (HR) RETROFILL E2N 1250A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA063819R1 1SDA063821R1
Novomax G2 1600A W (HR) RETROFILL E2N 1600A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA066014R1 1SDA066015R1
Novomax G2 2000A W (HR) RETROFILL E2N 2000A 1) MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA063820R1 1SDA063822R1
Novomax G2 2500A W (HR) RETROFILL E3N 2500A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA069046R1 1SDA069047R1
Novomax G3 2000A W (HR) RETROFILL E3S 2000A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA069048R1 1SDA069049R1
Novomax G3 2500A W (HR) RETROFILL E3S 2500A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA069048R1 1SDA069049R1
Novomax G4 3200A W (HR) RETROFILL E3S 3200A 2) MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA069050R1 1SDA069051R1
F = fixed version of CB; MP = moving part; FP = Fixed part; HR = horizontl terminals; * G30-X1 kits are preassembled in ABB SACE; 1) In max = 1800A; 2) In max = 2450A
Circuit-breaker Version
Retrofitting
kit solution
New
Circuit-breaker
Version
to order
3p 4p
Megamax F1B 1250A W (HR) RETROFILL E1B 1250A MP+FP (HR)* + 1SDA063802R1 1SDA063812R1
Megamax F1B 1600A W (HR) RETROFILL E2B 1600A MP+FP (HR)* + 1SDA063807R1 1SDA063814R1
Megamax F1B 2000A W (HR) RETROFILL E2B 2000A 1) MP+FP (HR)* + 1SDA063809R1 1SDA063816R1
Megamax F1N 1250A W (HR) RETROFILL E1N 1250A MP+FP (HR)* + 1SDA063802R1 1SDA063812R1
Megamax F1N 1600A W (HR) RETROFILL E2N 1600A MP+FP (HR)* + 1SDA063807R1 1SDA063814R1
Megamax F1N 2000A W (HR) RETROFILL E2N 2000A 1) MP+FP (HR)* + 1SDA063809R1 1SDA063816R1
Megamax F1H 1250A W (HR) RETROFILL E2S 1250A MP+FP (HR)* + 1SDA068799R1 1SDA068800R1
Megamax F1H 1600A W (HR) RETROFILL E2S 1600A MP+FP (HR)* + 1SDA063810R1 1SDA063817R1
Megamax F1S 1250A W (HR) RETROFILL E2N 1250A MP+FP (HR)* + 1SDA068799R1 1SDA068800R1
Megamax F1S 1600A W (HR) RETROFILL E2N 1600A MP+FP (HR)* + 1SDA063807R1 1SDA063814R1
Megamax F1S 2000A W (HR) RETROFILL E2N 2000A 1) MP+FP (HR)* + 1SDA063809R1 1SDA063816R1
Megamax F2S 2500A W (HR) RETROFILL E3N 2500A MP+FP (HR)* + 1SDA063826R1 1SDA063833R1
Megamax F2H 2000A W (HR) RETROFILL E2S 2000A 1) MP+FP (HR)* + 1SDA063823R1 1SDA063827R1
Megamax F2H 2500A W (HR) RETROFILL E3H 2500A MP+FP (HR)* + 1SDA063824R1 1SDA063829R1
Megamax F2L 2000A W (HR) RETROFILL E3L 2000A MP+FP (HR)* + 1SDA063825R1 1SDA063832R1
Megamax F2L 2500A W (HR) RETROFILL E3L 2500A MP+FP (HR)* + 1SDA063825R1 1SDA063832R1
Megamax F2V 2000A W (HR) RETROFILL E3V 2000A MP+FP (HR)* + 1SDA063825R1 1SDA063832R1

Verify the compatibility between the new accessories and the switchboard.
Retrofitting kits for MCCB
Isol and Modul - Ordering codes
Retrofitting kits  17
Circuit-breaker Version
Retrofitting
kit solution
New
Circuit-breaker
Version
to order
3p 4p
Novomax G30 800A W (HR) REPLACEMENT X1N 800A* F (HR) + 1SDA067137R1 1SDA067138R1
Novomax G30 1250A W (HR) REPLACEMENT X1N 1250A* F (HR) + 1SDA067137R1 1SDA067138R1
Novomax G30 1600A W (HR) REPLACEMENT X1N 1600A* F (HR) + 1SDA067133R1 1SDA067136R1
Order examples
1) Direct Replacement → G30-X1
i.e.: Breaker to replace: G30 1600A  3 poles withdrawable:
Choose the trip unit for the circuit-breaker X1N 1600A in fixed version among the ones available: PR331/P, PR332/P and PR333/P and
all the required accessories: i.e. PR332/P LSI:
POS 1:  1SDA062609R1 → X1N 16000 (A) PR332/P LSI Fixed (B) 3p (C) (+ accessories to specify)
 1SDA062609R1 → Horizontal rear terminals (HR) (B) (+ accessories to specify)
POS 2:  1SDA063122R1 → Retrofitting kit
The X1  is pre-assembled in a ABB SACE
2) Retrofill → Otomax – Emax
i.e.: Breaker to replace: Otomax P1A 800A 3 poles with horizontal rear terminals:
A B
C
Circuit-breaker Version
Retrofitting kit
solution
New
Circuit-breaker
Version
to order
3p*
Otomax P1A 800A W (HR) RETROFILL E1B 800A MP+FP (HR) + 1SDA050748R1
A B C
Choose the trip unit for New Emax: PR121/P, PR122/P and PR123/P and all the required accessories:
i.e. PR121/P LI:
POS 1: 1SDA055616R1 → Moving part  (B) of E1B 800A (A)  PR121/LI 3p (+ accessories to specify)
POS 2: 1SDA059666R1 → Fixed part with horizontal rear terminals for E1 (C) (+ accessories to specify)
POS 3: 1SDA063122R1 → Retrofitting kit
3) Cradle in Cradle: Otomax – Emax
i.e.: Breaker to replace: Otomax P2A 2000A 3 poles withdrawable
Circuit-breaker Version Retrofitting kit solution
New
Circuit-breaker
Version
to order
3p*
Otomax P2A 2000A W  CRADLE/CRADLE E3S 2000A W MP + 1SDA070226R1
A B
Choose the trip unit for New Emax among the ones available: PR121/P, PR122/P and PR123/P and all the required
accessories: i.e. PR121/P LI:
POS 1:  1SDA056260R1 → Moving part (B) of E3S 2000A (A) PR122/LSI 3p (+ accessories to specify)
POS 2:  1SDA070226R1 → Retrofitting kit (the kit includes the Fixed part with horizontal rear terminals (+ accessories to specify).
4) Direct Replacement: Modul-Tmax XT
i.e.: Breaker to replace:  Modul SN 250 3 poles Plug in
Circuit-breaker Version
Retrofitting
kit solution
New
Circuit-breaker
Version
to order
3p 4p
Modul SN 100 P REPLACEMENT XT2S 160A F F + 1SDA069678R1 1SDA069679R1
Modul SN 125 P REPLACEMENT XT2S 160A F F + 1SDA069678R1 1SDA069679R1
Modul SN 160 P REPLACEMENT XT4S 250A F F + 1SDA069459R1 1SDA069460R1
Modul SN 250 P REPLACEMENT XT4S 250A F F + 1SDA069459R1 1SDA069460R1
A B C
Choose the electronic trip unit for the circuit-breaker Tmax XT4 3p in fixed version: Ekip I or Ekip LSI. i.e. Ekip LSI:
POS 1: 1SDA068485R1 → Tmax XT XT4S 250A (A) with Ekip LSI  3p in fixed version (B) and with Front terminals (C)
(+ accessories to specify).
POS 2: 1SDA069459R1 → Kit di Retrofitting. T4  is pre-assembled in a ABB SACE and ready to be mounted.
18  Retrofitting kits
ABB SACE Services
ABB Low Voltage Service
Contact us